RESOLUTION NO. g92.22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE CONTRACT
FOR THE ANNUAL STREET STRIPING CONTRACT DPW 91-02 TO SAFETY
STRIPING SERVICE OF VENTURA

WHEREAS, the bid opening for this project was held on January
22, 1992 with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has
recommended that the project be awarded to the low bidder, Safety
Striping Service of Ventura.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council award the bid for the Annual
Street Striping Contract to Safety Striping Service based on their
unit price bid.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso

Robles, this 4th _day of February , 1992 on the following vote:
AYES: Martin, Picanco, Reneau, Russell and Iversen
NOES: None

ABSENT: None Sféf

Christian E. Iversen, Mayor

ATTEST:

L b

Deputy City Clerk

dpw91-02.res




BID RESULTS - DPW 91-02

ANNUAL STREET STRIPING 1991-92 FISCAL YEAR

SAFETY STRIPING = WORKS STRIPING
SERVICE & MARKING
ITEM QUAN. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 7000 L.F. 8" Single solid line $0.08 $560.00 $0.10 $700.00
reflective :
2 41400 L.F. 6" single solid line $0.06 $2,484.00 ; $0.06 $2,484.00
reflective :
3 23800 L.F. 4”7 single solid line $0.04 $952.00 : $0.04 $952.00
reflective
4 81328 L.F. 4" broken line reflective $0.0325 $2,643.1 $0.04 $3,2538.12
5 108088 L.F. 4" double sclid centerling $0.11 $11,349.24 $0.11 $11,889.68
reflective 2—4" yellow
1-3” black
- 10000 L.F. 4" berm or pavement edge $0.04 $400.00 $0.05 $500.00
i line reflective
7 53800 L.F.  two-way left turn lane $0.10 $5,380.00 | $0.11 $5,918.00
reflective 1-47 yellow :
solid, 1-4" yellow broken
1-3" black
8 3000 L.F. line removal 4” single line $0.35 $1,050.00 $0.55 $1,650.00
9 3000 L.F. line removal - double yellow $0.60 $1,800.00 $1.65 $4,950.00
10 185 EA bike lane legends & arrows $15.00 $2,775.00 $27.00 $4,995.00
TOTAL BID: $29,393.40 $37,291.80




